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Species Code Scientific Name Common Name
Percent 

Occurrence
Conditions

ACE Acer rubrum Southern Red Maple 100 N E0

APS Alternanthera philoxeroides Alligator Weed 100 E2

BOC Boehmeria cylindrica Bog Hemp, False Nettle 100 N E0

COM Commelina spp. Dayflower 100 N E0

FCA Fraxinus caroliniana Carolina Ash, Water Ash, Pop Ash 100 N E0

HCI Hypoxis curtissii Swamp Stargrass, Common Yellow Stargrass 100 N E0

HYE Hydrocotyle umbellata Manyflower Marshpennywort, Water Pennywort 100 N E0

LIQ Liquidambar styraciflua Sweetgum 100 N E0

LJM Lygodium japonicum Japanese Climbing Fern 100 E1

OCA Osmunda cinnamomea Cinnamon Fern 100 N E0

PPP
Pleopeltis polypodioides var. 

michauxiana
Resurrection Fern 100 N E0

QLA Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 100 N E0

SMI Smilax spp. Catbriar, Greenbriar 100 N E0

SPO Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 100 N E0

SRS Serenoa repens Saw Palmetto 100 N E0

TRS Toxicodendron radicans Poison Ivy 100 N E0

UAA Ulmus americana American Elm; Florida Elm 100 N E0
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VRA Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine Grape 100 N E0

ULA Urena lobata Caesar's-weed 80 E1

ITE Itea virginica Virginia Willow; Virginia Sweetspire 80 N E0

CEA Colocasia esculenta Wild Taro 80 E1

CNM Chasmanthium nitidum Shiny Wood Oats 80 N E0

CAM Crinum americanum Swamp lily 60 N E0

COS Cephalanthus occidentalis Buttonbush 60 N E0

CRS Campsis radicans Trumpet Vine 40 N E0

PAN Panicum spp. Panic Grasses 40 E0

PFO Paederia foetida Skunkvine, Stinkvine 20 E1

QNA Quercus nigra Water Oak 20 N E0

LPA Ludwigia peruviana Peruvian Primrosewillow 20 E1

LRS Ludwigia repens Creeping Primrosewillow, Red Ludwigia 20 N E0

FAA Forestiera acuminata Eastern Swampprivet 20 N E0

IVA Iris virginica Southern Blue Flag 20 N E0

CFO Cornus foemina Swamp Dogwood, Stiff Dogwood 20 N E0

BRP Broussonetia papyrifera Paper Mulberry 20 E2



Common Name Stations
Percent 

Occurrence
Growth Type

Alligator Weed 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

American Elm; Florida Elm 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Bog Hemp, False Nettle 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Carolina Ash, Water Ash, Pop Ash 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Catbriar, Greenbriar 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Cinnamon Fern 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Dayflower 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Japanese Climbing Fern 1,2,3,4,5 100 Terrestrial

Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Manyflower Marshpennywort, Water 

Pennywort
1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Muscadine Grape 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Poison Ivy 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Resurrection Fern 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 1,2,3,4,5 100 Terrestrial

Saw Palmetto 1,2,3,4,5 100 Terrestrial

Southern Red Maple 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent
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Swamp Stargrass, Common Yellow Stargrass 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Sweetgum 1,2,3,4,5 100 Emergent

Caesar's-weed 1,3,4,5 80 Emergent

Shiny Wood Oats 1,2,3,4 80 Terrestrial

Virginia Willow; Virginia Sweetspire 1,2,4,5 80 Emergent

Wild Taro 1,2,3,4 80 Emergent

Buttonbush 1,2,3 60 Emergent

Swamp lily 1,3,4 60 Emergent

Panic Grasses 1,2 40 Emergent

Trumpet Vine 1,3 40 Emergent

Creeping Primrosewillow, Red Ludwigia 1 20 Emergent

Eastern Swampprivet 5 20 Emergent

Paper Mulberry 1 20 Emergent

Peruvian Primrosewillow 4 20 Emergent

Skunkvine, Stinkvine 1 20 Terrestrial

Southern Blue Flag 1 20 Emergent

Swamp Dogwood, Stiff Dogwood 4 20 Emergent

Water Oak 3 20 Emergent
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